_
N
М.
w
m
н
990
1
ė
V
Ω
н,
Ö
7
ш
206
м
Į
О
О
-
0
м
71
w
M
v.

PTO-1595,	RECORDA				T U.S. DEPART Pate	nt and Trac	Jemark Office
92	PAT	ENTS	ONL	<u>.Y_</u>			<u> </u>
ne Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents and Trade	marks: Plea	ese record	the att	ached original doc s of receiving	uments or party(ie	copy thereof. s):
Name of conveying party(ies): Inventor's Names:							
-haal D. Chrish			The Regents of the University of California 1111 Franklin Street				
Michael P. Chrisp Scott A. Lerner		Oakland, CA 94612-3550					
aul J. Kuzmenko harles L. Bennett		Call		_			·
torney Docket No.: IL-1	1479				<u> </u>		. <u></u>
Nature of conveyance:				T			
		Execu	tion <u>Date</u>	e: 🛮 ()2/17 <u>/2005</u>		
Application number(s)	or patent num	nber(s):	L-11479	<u> </u>			<u> </u>
If this document is being fill application, the execution of			02/17/20	05		<u> </u>	<u></u>
A. Patent Applic					B. Patent N	1o.(s)	
11/066,370 filed 02	2/25/2005						
Name and address of party concerning document shou	to whom corres	pondence	6. Total	Numl	per of application ONE	. <u> </u>	
Eddin E Scott			7. Tot	al fee	e	\$	40.00
i Livor	more Nat. Lat	boratory		nclos	sed		
Address: Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laborat Intellectual Property Law, L-703 7000 East Avenue		703			<u>rized charge c</u>		ccount
			8.				
Livermore, CA 94550				ACE	<u> 12-0695</u>	<u></u>	
Statement and Signa	- Luna			. <u>.</u>		ot and an	v attached co
 Statement and Signa To the best of my knowled is a true copy of the original 	edge and belief,	the forego	ing inform	ation	is true and corre	1	1 /
		<i>1</i>	Hes		()	بالمنا	2/05
Kathy Raymond Name of Person Signi	K	ATHY	Signature	me	nel	10/1	Date

SEND IN ORIGINAL AND DUPLICATE

PATENT REEL: 016880 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

LLNL Case No.: IL-11479	.f. which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)
For good and valuable consideration the receipt of	of William Is Heleby admirth-
1. Michael P. Chrisp	2. Scott A. Lerner
a Boul I Kuzmenko	4. Charles L. Bennett
5. <u>//</u>	6. <u>//</u>
* II	8. <u>//</u>
a //	10. <u>//</u>
94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and interest for the United States and its territorial improvements which are disclosed in the inventi-	NEE, the Regents of the University of California, a California of confices located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all on entitled:
COMPACT IMAGING SPECTROMETER UTILIZ	ZING IMMERSED GRATINGS
	
and which is found in U.S. patent application executed on 02 in	2/17/2005 , entitled as above and
illation the shove named Dersons do IIIV	ADI ITOLO
☑ U.S. patent application serial no. 11/066	6,370 , filed on 02/25/2005
□ U.S. patent no, issued	
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign con Patent to be obtained for said invention by the a extension or substitute thereof, and any reissu	ountry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, le, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights ection of Industrial Property;
ar antered into Which Would Coming with the sec	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made signment;
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGI facts and documents relating to said invention and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify a thereto and will promptly execute and delivering instruments or affidavits required to apply for and said Letters Patent and said equivalent purposes thereof. An attorney of record is aution this assignment the filing date and serial near this assignment the filing date and serial near this assignment the serial near this assignment.	NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating er to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention is thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the thorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert number of said application when officially known.
	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of islon thereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
2/9/0 5 (02/09/2005)	Michael P. Chrisp
Date	Wildtagett

1 of 3

LLNL Case No.: IL-11479	
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
2/11/05 Date	Scott A. Lerner
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	see page 3 Paul J. Kuzmenko
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	see page 3 Charles L. Bennett -end of document-

LLNL Case No.: <u>IL-11479</u>

executed this

Signature of Inventor(s)

Date

Scott A. Lerner

executed this

2/17/05

Signature of Inventor(s)

Paul J. Kuzmanko

executed this

2/(5/05 Date Signature of Inventor(s)

Charles L. Bennett

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016880 FRAME: 0040